Pacific 7.5°-19° Followspot
A compact sized, cool beam
Followspot with a wide choice
of light sources making it the
ideal choice for schools,
smaller theatres &
entertainment venues as well

GLD 750W
18,600 lumens 400hrs average life
Philips 120V 750W Type code 6981P
20,500 lumens 300hrs average life
GAC 1000W BP
27,000 lumens  250hrs average life
Ordering information
18PACFS + 19PACLM6
Pacific Tungsten Halogen 575W/750W (blue handle
lamp module) Followspot, black
18PACFS + 19PACLM1
Pacific Tungsten Halogen 1000W (red handle lamp
module) Followspot, black
18PACFCCH 4-color changer
19PACFSGH Steel gobo holder – A size
20SFCF2020 Spare color frame
STDFS  Fold-out tripod Followspot
  stand
18PACFS  Pacific Followspot – NO
  lamp module
For connector options please specify the following
suffixes when ordering:
-GR    NEMA 5-15P Grounded Edison
-GP    20A Stage Pin Plug
-GTL   NEMA L5-20P Twist-Lock
SPECIFICATION SUBMITTAL SPECIFICATION SUBMITTAL
CONSULTANT: PROJECT NAME:
DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
MODEL NUMBER | QUANTITY:
APPROVED BY:
Recommended Throw Distances
0-20 Feet
575W Blue Handle Incandescent
21-30 Feet
750W Blue Handle Incandescent
31-45 Feet
1000W Red Handle Incandescent
North America
10911 Petal Street
Dallas, Texas 75238
Tel: +1 214 647 7880
Fax: +1 214 647 8030
 267 5th Ave, 4th Floor
New York, NY 10016
Tel: +1 212 213 8219
Fax: +1 212 532 2593
New Zealand
19-21 Kawana Street
Northcote, Auckland 0627
Tel: +64 9 481 0100
Fax: +64 9 481 0101
 Hong Kong
Room 6-10
20/F Delta House
3 On Yiu Street
Shatin, N.T.
Tel: +852 2757 3033
Fax: +852 2757 1767
European Service &
Distribution Centre
Marssteden 152
Enschede 7547 TD
the Netherlands
Tel: +31 53 450 0424
Fax: +31 53 450 0425
Photometric data
Tests conducted using standard lamps.
Beam angle 7.5 0.0 2.6 4.3 6.4 8.6 10.7 12.9 15.0 17.2 19.3
Beam angle 19 0.0 6.6 11.0 16.4 22.0 27.4 32.9 38.4 43.8 49.4
0 19.7 32.8 49 65.6 82 98.4 114.8 131 147.6
115V  575W  GLC 7.5° Peak 1206 435 195 109 70 48 36 27 21
Flat 1206 435 195 109 70 48 36 27 21